                                 Luminus Dynamic COB
         Two Channel CCT Tunable
          Datasheet
PDS-002951                   www.luminus.com 1       Luminus, Inc. · 1145 Sonora Court · Sunnyvale, CA 94086
CCT Tunable LED Spot Modules
Features:
 Two channel cool and warm 90+ CRI MP-1616 XNOVA Cube LEDs on metal PC board
 95 CRI typical with both channels powered on
 High lumen density for directional lighting
 Enables system beam angles from 10 to 40 degrees
 4000K to 1800K CCT range for residential and hospitality lighting
 6500K to 2700K CCT range for commercial lighting
 Robust design with LM-80 tested MP-1616 series LEDs
 Consistent white light <3 SDCM
 Specified “hot” performance and 100% factory tested at Tj=85°C
Applications:
 Human centric lighting
 Hospitality / hotel / restaurant lighting
 Residential lighting
 Museum and high-end retail lighting
 Circadian lighting in hospitals, offices, or schools
 Public, commercial buildings
 Ceiling and wall mounted lights
 Multi-function space lighting
Products Families
 CTM-9-XXXX-YY-36-TW01: Typical 7W per channel, 9.5mm LES
 CTM-14-XXXX-YY-36-TW01: Typical 15W per channel, 14.5mm LES
 CTM-18-XXXX-YY-36-TW01: Typical 20W per channel, 17.5mm LES
 CTM-22-XXXX-YY-36-TW01: Typical 32W per channel, 22mm LES
o XXXX: CCT range (“4018” = 4000K to 1800K)
o YY: minimum CRI
o  “36” = 36V typical voltage
o TW01 = standard configuration

voltage
per
channel
Maximum
forward
current
per
channel*
Maximum
input
power
per
channel*
CTM-9-4018-90-36-TW01 200mA 7W 37V 39V 220mA 9W
CTM-9-6527-90-36-TW01 200mA 7W 37V 39V 220mA 9W
CTM-14-4018-90-36-TW01 400mA 15W 37V 39V 440mA 18W
CTM-14-6527-90-36-TW01 400mA 15W 37V 39V 440mA 18W
CTM-18-4018-90-36-TW01 550mA 20W 37V 39V 660mA 27W
CTM-18-6527-90-36-TW01 550mA 20W 37V 39V 660mA 27W
CTM-22-4018-90-36-TW01 875mA 32W 37V 39V 1100mA 45W

Minimum
flux
(lumens)
Nominal
flux
(lumens)
  CCT of
warm
white
Minimum
flux
(lumens)
Nominal
flux
(lumens)
CTM-9-4018-90-36-TW01 90 4000K 635 685   1800K 375 405
CTM-9-6527-90-36-TW01 90 6500K 660 710   2700K 570 615
CTM-14-4018-90-36-TW01 90 4000K 1300 1370   1800K 785 825
CTM-14-6527-90-36-TW01 90 6500K 1350 1420   2700K 1190 1255
CTM-18-4018-90-36-TW01 90 4000K 1850 1950   1800K 1120 1180
CTM-18-6527-90-36-TW01 90 6500K 1900 2000   2700K 1700 1785
CTM-22-4018-90-36-TW01 90 4000K 2945 3100   1800K 1780 1875
CTM-22-6527-90-36-TW01 90 6500K 3000 3160   2700K 2700 2840
                                 Luminus Dynamic COB
         Two Channel CCT Tunable
          Datasheet
PDS-002951                   www.luminus.com 3       Luminus, Inc. · 1145 Sonora Court · Sunnyvale, CA 94086